ZONTES

_— 7 = R XL
Installation instruction for the support of side box

BB
parts and components list

M8x65 M8x60 M8x25 M8IR & m%ﬁi%@fﬂﬁgﬂﬁ_}ﬁ& .
M8 Nut Footrest connecting board of side box support side box support
.2 @,2 oW .4 ©x2 @1

o« ZHNSHRZEBBNBE.

The parts below are only needed when installing the Aluminum side box.

> €

=

. MESH K IR B DREREBIOR NFEREB SR DERIEE
: M6 Locknut Gasket Side box mounting clips Side box mounting pad Side box mounting bushing
x4 ©,8 0,12 0,16 2,2 0,2 .8 j

-

BB

Step 1:

BT EF NEREERRIFIRIE,

Remove 4 units bolts off fixed rear mudguard by using tool.

-

7 2 attention
1. ZERIBSDIRRL 1R,

Please read the installation instruction carefully before installation.
2. BB S HEE BT,
Check the fixed bolts on each part periodically.
N A\ = = A/ \ \ A\ A\ . A\
R RENEATRIEMHEENDE, HElBIBEEELX, UMeRiE,
The bracket is only suitable for the side box which is sold by our offical website, not suitable for other side boxes,please purchase
it carefully to aviod mismatch.




( Zedt )

installation chart

ZONTES

GHELR .

Installation step 2:

oI XARNFR-INBX 6 00R 4%, FBEACB
RRFR- T8 X 65U A,

Preload the two bolts M8*60 at position A firstly, then
assemble the two bolts M8*65 at position B.

TE: MEkRF (1288K) -
Tools: ratchet wrench(12#).

Dx2
@42

@AJ

JERE: ZT310%F 8% F—3,{i, KD
1505 BUE N — 34,
Annotation:ZT310 model assemble
on the upper hole position, KD150
model assemble on the lower one.

RRTE=:

Installation step 3:

B REMBEER,

Connect side box support with footrest .

TH: 685/, 138RF

Tools: 6# inner hexagon wrench, 13# wrench.

BN 1

YERR: ZT310-X/REHY One-sided X
gl —3L07, 2T310-T%
Bk E 3. $ i

. 1
Annotation: ZT310-X/R e @,

model assemble on the
front hole position , ZT
310-T model assemble
on the rear one.

O%SJidaed @ X 2

22 ©, U

ZEBEABRZ

R ERRNSIEN ?
=, D ¥
This plate should be 2

®

adjusted to a proper
position before installing
the Aluminum side box.

20 @xz\

One-sided

O%SJigd @ X 4
O%SJigd @ X 6

21 0,8
20,1

One-sided
230 1
One-sided X
VAl
2% 5 Y 2 1,4
Installation step 4:
HBRENLZRBENTE,

This step is only needed when installing the Aluminum side box.

TR 4875 A, 108 0KRF. /

Tools: 4# inner hexagon wrench, 10# open wrench.




	页 1
	页 2

